RESOLUTION

WHEREAS:	Corey Rogers, of the Lucy Laney Museum of Black History, on behalf of the Augusta community, initiated a request for an Honorary Road Name Designation for a portion of Hall Street; From Eighth Street to Dean End.	
WHEREAS:	It is proposed that a portion of Hall Street be assigned an honorary name of Frank Yerby Street, not altering the official name Hall Street;	
WHEREAS:	The honorary designation request does meet requirements for cultural, historical, numanitarian, area lineage and/or distinguished career justification, in addition to its geographic affiliation;	
WHEREAS:	This honorary designation request is being made to honor the significance Frank Garvin Yerby has made to the Richmond County community for his prolific and remarkable career;	
NOW THERE	FORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE AUGU	JSTA COMMISSION:
THEREFORE: Let it be known that Augusta, Georgia does hereby assign to Hall Street the honorary name of Frank Yerby Street. Traffic Engineering is to be notified of the honorary designation and the requested road signs should be erected accordingly.		
Lena Bonner, (Clerk of Commission	Garnett L. Johnson, Mayor
Tameka Allen,	Information Technology	
	CERTIFICA	TE
a true and corr	ed qualified and acting Clerk of the Augustect copy of a resolution adopted at a legal eld on	
		Lena Bonner, Clerk of Commission
		 Date